

## Restoring Hope Ministries Bike Tour www.RideForCongo.org

## WAIVER/ RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND CONDUCT STATEMENT

I understand that there are risks and dangers inherent in participating in the activities of Cornerstone Evangelical-Free Church ("Cornerstone Church"), its partners, sponsors and beneficiaries. I acknowledge that such risks and dangers include, but are not limited to death, illness, serious bodily injury, and property loss. I also understand that in consideration for being permitted to participate in Cornerstone Church's Restoring Hope Ministries Bike Tour. I hereby take the following actions for myself as well as for my heirs, assigns, next of kin, successors, executors, administrators, and legal representatives: I hereby release Cornerstone Church, its sponsors, its partners and beneficiaries, its leaders, its employees, and volunteer staff from liability whatsoever arising out of injury, sickness, or damage, which may be sustained by me during the course of activities sponsored by Cornerstone Church, partners and beneficiaries.

I do further give my consent for the director or properly appointed leader of Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries to secure the administration of medical treatment or medication for myself in case of an emergency. I do further agree to the performance of treatment, anesthetics, and operations deemed necessary for me in the opinion of the attending physician.

I understand that my insurance coverage will be used as the primary coverage in the event medical intervention is needed. I hereby indemnify and hold harmless Cornerstone Church, its sponsors, its partners and beneficiaries from any and all liabilities or claims made by third party individuals or entities as a result of any of my actions during a Cornerstone Church trip, including any litigation, expenses, attorney's fees, loss, liability, damage or cost which may occur as a result of any such claims.

I understand that while I participate in any activities organized, administered or sponsored by Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries, I am responsible to abide by the rules set forth by the sponsoring organization, its leaders, and supervisory personnel. Any serious infraction of the rules and/or conduct by myself can result in dismissal from the event. I, the undersigned, agree to assume the cost of such actions. I also agree to forfeit any possible refund.

I understand that Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries are non-profit organizations and contributions are tax-deductible with the exception of cash. Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries have complete discretion and control over the use of all donated funds. All donations and payments are non-refundable and non-transferable.

I, the undersigned, hereby consent to the use of any video recordings, photographs, slides, audio recordings, or any other visual or audio reproduction in which I may appear by Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries. I understand that these materials may be used for promotion of Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries, which includes fundraising efforts.

I release Cornerstone Church, its partners and beneficiaries from any liability connected with the use of my picture or voice recordings as part of any promotional or fundraising program.

THE INFORMATION THAT I HAVE GIVEN DURING REGISTRATION TO CORNERSTONE CHURCH, ITS PARTNERS AND BENEFICIARIES IS ACCURATE AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I CERTIFY THAT I AM AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE ON THE DATE HEREOF. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND I SIGN OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

As a team member on a Cornerstone Church sponsored trip, I will make every effort to maintain a positive and flexible attitude at all times. I will strive to work in unity with my team, my leaders, and the host and/or national workers. I will submit to the leadership of Cornerstone Church and work in whatever way is required and needed of me and will stay with the group at all times. I understand in advance that I may be asked to alter my dress to conform to local standards of modesty or to refrain from certain behaviors considered offensive in the local culture. I also understand that as a part of Cornerstone Church I am required to refrain completely from the use of alcohol, tobacco in any form, any addictive drugs not given strictly for medical reasons, and any other addictive substances. I will do my best to be rightly related to everyone. I understand that appropriate action will be taken if I disregard these matters of conduct.

I have read the overview and expectations and I understand that my attendance at Team Preparation Communications and/or Meetings are mandatory and that I may jeopardize my opportunity to participate in this trip if I do not comply.



## Restoring Hope Ministries Bike Tour www.RideForCongo.org

| signifies my approval of | all limitations listed ab | bove. (Make sure to sign in the presence of the Notary Public). |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|---|
|                          |                           | TO BE COMPLETED BY A NOTARY REPUBLIC                            |
| Signature Print Name     | Date                      | State of: County of:  |
|                          | _                         | Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of,                  |
|                          |                           | My commission expires   |
| Seal and Signature:      |                           |   |

The Information that I have given to Cornerstone Church is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge. My signature below